

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-1215 Version: 1 Name: Proposition 39 Facility Use Agreement - American

Indian Model Schools - Westlake Middle School (In

Part) - 2015-2016 School Year

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Closed

File created: 6/3/2015 In control: General Counsel

On agenda: 6/10/2015 **Final action:** 6/10/2015

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Authorization for the Superintendent of Schools to enter into a

one year Proposition 39 Facility Use Agreement with American Indian Model Schools to locate Grades 9-12, approximately 185 charter school students, on the campus of Westlake Middle School for the 2015-16 school year, said offer to include 8 teaching stations, administrative space and shared use of cafeteria, multipurpose, library, with the final Agreement submitted to the Board for ratification at the

August 12, 2015 Board Meeting.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 15-1215 Presentation - Proposition 39 Facility Use Agreement - American Indian Model Schools -

Westlake Middle School (In Part) - 2015-2016 School Year, 2. 15-1215 Draft Agreement - Proposition 39 Facility Use Agreement - American Indian Model Schools - Westlake Middle School (In Part) -

2015-2016 School Year

Contact: David.Montes@ousd.k12.ca.us, Jacqueline.Minor@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/10/2015	1	Board of Education	Postponed to a Date Certain	

Approval by the Board of Education of Authorization for the Superintendent of Schools to enter into a one year Proposition 39 Facility Use Agreement with American Indian Model Schools to locate Grades 9-12, approximately 185 charter school students, on the campus of Westlake Middle School for the 2015-16 school year, said offer to include 8 teaching stations, administrative space and shared use of cafeteria, multipurpose, library, with the final Agreement submitted to the Board for ratification at the August 12, 2015 Board Meeting.